
 

     Bid Number: GEM/2020/B/740291
  Dated: 07-08-2020

  

Bid Document
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 22-08-2020 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 22-08-2020 11:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Science And Technology

Department Name Department Of Science And Technology (dst)

Organisation Name Indian Institute Of Astrophysics (iia)

Office Name Bengaluru

Total Quantity 10

Item Category iso propyl alcohol

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover

 No

Bid to RA enabled  No

Inspection Required  No

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No
Splitting

  Bid splitting not applied.  

Iso Propyl Alcohol ( 10 liter )
Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Values Bid Requirement
(Allowed Values)

Requirements for
iso Propyl Alcohol

Relative Density at
27/27◦ C

0.784 *

Distillation Range ( in 2 *

                               1 / 3

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/x9cHXRVHTUslen0L1KDL5DaEpA4VV4jmZIOTVceAYmk


 

ml), shall distill within
2◦C including 824 x
10^-1◦C( the
temperature being
corrected for a pressure
of 760 mm Hg)

Residue on evaporation
g/100 ml, Max

0.004 *

Acidity( as
CH₃COOH),percent by
mass, Max

0.002 *

Aldehydes and Ketones (
as acetone), percent by
mass , Max

0.2 *

Water content, percent
by mass, Max

0.5 *

Physical
Characteristics

Form Liquid *

Colour Colourless *

Packing , Marking
and Labelling

Unless otherwise agreed
to between the
purchaser and the
supplier,the material
shall be packed in
galvanized drums (
conforming to IS:
2552-1970) or in any
other containers subject
to the provisions of the
law in force for the time
being

Yes *

All containers in which
material is packed shall
be dry and clean so that
no impurities harmful to
the end use of the
material is introduced

Yes *

Necessary safeguards
against the risk arising
from the storage and
handling of large volume
of flammable liquids
shall be provided, and
all due precautions shall
be taken to prevent
accident by fire or
explosion

Yes *

Each container shall be
marked with the
following information (a)
Name of the material (b)
Manufacturer's name,
initials of his trade mark,
if any, (c )Net,gross and
Tare mass (d) Date of
Packing

Yes *

Certifications iso Propyl Alcohol
conforming to IS:
2631(Latest)

Yes *

Whether ISI Marked No *

Test Report Details Availability of Test
Report from Central

No *

                               2 / 3



 

Govt/ State
Govt/NABL/ILAC
accredited lab(hint: Must
be declared)

Test Report to be
furnished to the Buyer
on demand( Must be
declared, write NA if
Test Report is not
available)

N/A *

  * Specifications highlighted in bold are the Golden Parameters.
  * Bidders may note that In respect of non-golden Parameters, the specifications 'Values' chosen by Buyer will generally
be preferred over 'Bid requirement ( allowed Values) by the Buyer.

Additional Specification Documents

 Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporting
Officer

Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Vishnu Vardhan KP 560034,Indian Institute of
Astrophysics 2nd block,
Koramangala, Bangalore contact
For order / contract details :080
22541234 For Receipt and
acceptance : 080 22541340 For
Bill processing : 080 22541283
For details of disbursement of
payment : 080 22541239

10  15

Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
1.Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid

document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
2.Material Test Certificate Should Be Sent Along with The Supply. The Material Will Be Checked by Buyer’s Lab &

the Results of the Lab will be the Sole Criteria for Acceptance of the Item.
3.Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods
4.The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of

India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions
for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to the
Seller after award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the
Concessional rate of GST.
Applicable Concessional rate of GST : 5%
Notification No.and date : Under Notification Number 45/2017 Central Tax (Rate) dated 14/11/2017

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder
from a country which shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority.
While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for
immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition
http://www.tcpdf.org

